capital securities classified as debt for accounting purposes but due to their terms are afforded, at
least in part, equity capital treatment in the calculation of effective leverage by rating agencies

Weighted average
interest rate annualized interest expense as a percentage of average debt

Yield annualized finance charges as a percentage of average net receivables

Edgar Filing: OneMain Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-K

127

69

Edgar Filing: OneMain Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-K

128

Table of Contents

Item 7A. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk.

The fair values of certain of our assets and liabilities are sensitive to changes in market interest rates. The impact of
changes in interest rates would be reduced by the fact that increases (decreases) in fair values of assets would be
partially offset by corresponding changes in fair values of liabilities. In aggregate, the estimated impact of an
immediate and sustained 100 basis point (“bp”) increase or decrease in interest rates on the fair values of our interest
rate-sensitive financial instruments would not be material to our financial position.

The estimated increases (decreases) in fair values of interest rate-sensitive financial instruments were as follows:
December 31, 2016 2015

(dollars in millions) +100
bp

-100
bp

+100
bp

-100
bp

Assets
Net finance receivables, less allowance for finance receivable losses $(182) $187 $(249) $267
Finance receivables held for sale (11 ) 13 (19 ) 20
Fixed-maturity investment securities (69 ) 71 (75 ) 76

Liabilities
Long-term debt $(327) $193 $(385) $383

We derived the changes in fair values by modeling estimated cash flows of certain of our assets and liabilities. We
adjusted the cash flows to reflect changes in prepayments and calls, but did not consider loan originations, debt
issuances, or new investment purchases.

We did not enter into interest rate-sensitive financial instruments for trading or speculative purposes.

Readers should exercise care in drawing conclusions based on the above analysis. While these changes in fair values
provide a measure of interest rate sensitivity, they do not represent our expectations about the impact of interest rate